Albuquerque, NM - PD | September 2023
Blockwise - Executive Summary Report

Perception of Safety- 47% of respondents indicated they felt The feed provides open text comments identifying general themes
mostly or completely safe. With 75% stating they would contact and specific issues and locations. Homelessness was identified as
APD if they were a victim or worried about something. Expanded the primary topic of concern in total. Each patrol area showed a
access to community perspective beyond crime data was shown unique presence of topics concerns which remains consistent

with 74% of respondents indicating they had not reported a crime  month over month.

in the past 6 months.

Top concerns Top 3 concerns breakdown
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Scores Over Time and by Area
865 responses (collected by Zencity ad-based distribution, excluding self-distribution)
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Score by Area

FOOTHILLE %1% « b 2%

NORTHEAS P 49% « 4 6%
NORTHWE Sm— 48% « 4 8%

S. UNIVERSmmm— 38% « 4 8%

Score by Area

FOOTHILL: 45% « 1+ 5%

MORTHEA! 57% « T 15%

- -

NORTHWE S 3% « L 1%
S. UNIVERSSN 22% « L 9%

Score by Area

FOOTHILLE B3% « T 4%

MORTHEAS B8k « T 7%

NORTHWE D £7% « T 1%
S. UNIVER S 41% « 4 10%

Score by Area

FOOTHILLE B2% « T 6%

NORTHEAS B7% « T 6%

NORTHWE D 61% « L 2%
S. UNIVERSH 45% « 4 3%

Explore Results [

SOUTHEASmmmmmm 11% « + 9%

SOUTHWE S 527 « T 14%

VALLEY 55% « 4 1%

SOUTHEA S 32% « —-0%
SOUTHWE NS 42% « T 2%

VALLEY W 53% e D 21%

SOUTHEA ‘mmmmm 44% « | 3%

SOUTHWENSS'S7% « + 10%

VALLEY W B8% e 1 14%

SOUTHEASEmm 51% « 1 2%

SOUTHWE D 515 « T 14%

VALLEY 161% « 1+ 8%

To learn more about the survey’s methodology, visit https://zencity.info/survey-methodology.

This report contains law enforcement sensitive data, and confidential business information.

Created with Zencity data and analysis « Zencity


https://zencity.info/survey-methodology.
http://app.zencity.io/admin/surveys/blockwise/summary

